



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

Drainage Improvements 02-108U Wilmington & 03-620 Wing View

Description 5901-77750

Bid Summary

(1) Queen City Mechanicals	\$54,054.00	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$56,008.00	Displayed
(2) LJ DeWeese	\$58,997.00	Displayed
(3) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC	\$89,950.00	Displayed
(4) Belgray, Inc.	\$112,932.00	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Queen City Mechanicals		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Wing View 03-620									
0010	202-1100	EACH	2.000	\$400.000	\$800.00	\$750.000	\$1,500.00	\$600.000	\$1,200.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED									
0020	202-3000	SF	548.000	\$5.250	\$2,877.00	\$4.000	\$2,192.00	\$4.000	\$2,192.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)									
0030	202-2100	FOOT	79.000	\$15.000	\$1,185.00	\$25.000	\$1,975.00	\$20.000	\$1,580.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED (CONTINGENCY)									
0040	605B-1041	FOOT	20.000	\$10.000	\$200.00	\$25.000	\$500.00	\$25.000	\$500.00
4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0050	605B-1061	FOOT	203.000	\$48.000	\$9,744.00	\$40.000	\$8,120.00	\$25.000	\$5,075.00
6" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0060	608A-2060	SF	548.000	\$11.000	\$6,028.00	\$12.000	\$6,576.00	\$10.000	\$5,480.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH									
0070	609-1000	FOOT	79.000	\$50.000	\$3,950.00	\$60.000	\$4,740.00	\$55.000	\$4,345.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)									
0080	611-1150	EACH	2.000	\$2,200.000	\$4,400.00	\$4,500.000	\$9,000.00	\$4,700.000	\$9,400.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A- KETTERING MODIFIED, AS PER PLAN									
0090	611-3000	EACH	2.000	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.00	\$800.000	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00
YARD INLET									
0100	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$1,065.000	\$1,065.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Queen City Mechanicals		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
10 items	Section Totals:			\$32,649.00		\$41,203.00		\$33,272.00	
Section: 2 - Wilmington Pike 02-108U									
0110	202-3401	SY	47.000	\$15.000	\$705.00	\$25.000	\$1,175.00	\$45.000	\$2,115.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0120	202-6400	FOOT	16.000	\$15.000	\$240.00	\$200.000	\$3,200.00	\$100.000	\$1,600.00
PIPE REMOVED, 8" TO 24"									
0130	301-1000	TON	4.000	\$500.000	\$2,000.00	\$200.000	\$800.00	\$250.000	\$1,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (449)									
0140	304-1000	TON	8.000	\$100.000	\$800.00	\$60.000	\$480.00	\$100.000	\$800.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0150	407-2000	GAL	5.000	\$20.000	\$100.00	\$10.000	\$50.00	\$20.000	\$100.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0160	441-1000	TON	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									
0170	441-1100	TON	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$300.000	\$600.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0180	611-5802	FOOT	16.000	\$585.000	\$9,360.00	\$200.000	\$3,200.00	\$650.000	\$10,400.00
24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN									
0190	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$5,200.000	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$8,210.000	\$8,210.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
9 items	Section Totals:			\$21,405.00		\$14,805.00		\$25,725.00	

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Queen City Mechanicals		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
19 items			Totals:		\$54,054.00		\$56,008.00		\$58,997.00

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(4) Belgray, Inc.			
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
Section: 1 - Wing View 03-620									
0010	202-1100	EACH	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.000	\$3,200.00	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	
0020	202-3000	SF	548.000	\$6.000	\$3,288.00	\$7.000	\$3,836.00	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)	
0030	202-2100	FOOT	79.000	\$6.000	\$474.00	\$24.000	\$1,896.00	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED (CONTINGENCY)	
0040	605B-1041	FOOT	20.000	\$65.000	\$1,300.00	\$40.000	\$800.00	4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN	
0050	605B-1061	FOOT	203.000	\$70.000	\$14,210.00	\$67.000	\$13,601.00	6" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN	
0060	608A-2060	SF	548.000	\$16.000	\$8,768.00	\$17.000	\$9,316.00	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	
0070	609-1000	FOOT	79.000	\$60.000	\$4,740.00	\$95.000	\$7,505.00	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)	
0080	611-1150	EACH	2.000	\$8,500.000	\$17,000.00	\$7,300.000	\$14,600.00		

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(4) Belgray, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A- KETTERING MODIFIED, AS PER PLAN							
0090	611-3000	EACH	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.000	\$4,800.00
YARD INLET							
0100	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN							
10 items	Section Totals:				\$62,780.00		\$65,054.00
Section: 2 - Wilmington Pike 02-108U							
0110	202-3401	SY	47.000	\$20.000	\$940.00	\$80.000	\$3,760.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN							
0120	202-6400	FOOT	16.000	\$50.000	\$800.00	\$150.000	\$2,400.00
PIPE REMOVED, 8" TO 24"							
0130	301-1000	TON	4.000	\$770.000	\$3,080.00	\$800.000	\$3,200.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (449)							
0140	304-1000	TON	8.000	\$100.000	\$800.00	\$200.000	\$1,600.00
AGGREGATE BASE							
0150	407-2000	GAL	5.000	\$110.000	\$550.00	\$15.000	\$75.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT							
0160	441-1000	TON	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")							
0170	441-1100	TON	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")							
0180	611-5802	FOOT	16.000	\$500.000	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.000	\$22,400.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		(4) Belgray, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN							
0190	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$9,943.000	\$9,943.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN							
9 items			Section Totals:		\$27,170.00	\$47,878.00	
19 items			Totals:		\$89,950.00	\$112,932.00	